
 

 

Neighbour 

 

 

 

 

6 February 2019 

 

Ref No: BXT/SID/002  

ELR: SPC1 5m 500yds to SPC1 6m 500yds 

Dear Neighbour, 

Brent Cross Thameslink –part of the Brent Cross Cricklewood Regeneration Programme  

Night time/weekend work & gate access off Brent Terrace 

Further to the letter advising you of work commencing on 8th January 2019, I wish to inform you 

that we are undertaking work at night and weekends near to your property on the dates and times 

in the table below. 

This involves building new accommodation for train staff and the replacement sidings which will 

support the new Brent Cross West Station. 

To enable the existing north railway sidings to be moved and create  the space needed for the new 

station, we need to change the track layout, install piles for signals and  overhead line equipment.  

The sidings work is being carried out by Network Rail and the train operating company 

accommodation building work by Graham Construction. 

The work requires a variety of machines and equipment to be used including excavators, piling 

rigs, generators and lighting. Piling by its nature is a very noisy activity, with the noise levels you 

are likely to experience being dependent on your distance from the piling location.  

A short animation that explains the piling process is available at: http://bit.ly/NetworkRailPiling  

Some disturbance is unavoidable but we are committed to making every effort to minimise 

unnecessary noise. As part of the Considerate Constructors Scheme personnel working on site 

are briefed to work as quietly as possible to minimise impact on the local community. 

Night time & weekend working period Feb to Apr 2019 (Overnight work highlighted in bold)  

Date  Time of works 

Sat 16th to Sun 17th Feb 0730 - 2200 

Sat 23rd and Sun 24th Feb 0800 – 1700 

Sat 2nd and Sun 3rd Mar 0800 – 1700 

Mon 4th to Tue 5th Mar 2320 - 0430  

Tue 5th to Weds 6th Mar 2320 - 0500  

Wed 6th to Thu 7th Mar 2320 - 0515  

Thu 7th to Fri 8th Mar 2320 - 0500 

Sat 9th to Sun 10th Mar 0730 - 2200 

Mon 11th to Fri 15th Mar 2315 - 0500  

Sat 16th and Sun 17th Mar 0800 – 1700  

Tue 19th to Sat 23rd Mar 2300 - 0530 

Sat 23rd to Sun 24th Mar 2300 - 1800 

Sat 30th Mar  0800 – 1700  

Sun 31st Mar 0300 - 1700 

Sat 6th to Sun 7th Apr 0730 - 2200 

Sat 13th and Sun 14th Apr 0800 – 1700  

Tue 16th to Wed 17th Apr 2320 - 0500 

Wed 17th to Thu 18th Apr 2320 - 0515 

Thu 18th to Fri 19th Apr  2320 - 0545 

Sat 20th and Sun 21st Apr 0800 – 1700  

Mon 22nd to Sat 27th Apr 2330 - 0545 

Contact & Communities 

4B, George Stephenson House 

Toft Green 

York. YO1 6JT  
Tel: 03457 11 41 41  
 

 

http://bit.ly/NetworkRailPiling


 
  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

Map showing general site locations 

 

 

For residents on the south end  of Brent Terrace, I would like to make you aware that the 

access gate will be re-instated to provide access for those working on the site. It will only be 

used by cars and small vans for parking. They will not park on the road and this will be 

monitored. 

If you have any additional questions or concerns, in the first instance, please visit 

www.networkrail.co.uk/contactus or telephone their 24-Hour National Helpline on 03457 

11 41 41. 

In addition to the new station, the Brent Cross Thameslink programme will deliver associated 

infrastructure works to provide pedestrian and cycle links across the railway and replace 

outdated waste and freight facilities. For more information, please visit 

www.barnet.gov.uk/brentcrossthameslink    

Yours faithfully 

 

 

 

Chris Adams 

Head of Delivery 

Brent Cross Thameslink Programme 

http://www.networkrail.co.uk/contact
http://www.barnet.gov.uk/brentcrossthameslink

